

Misc. Case No. 272 of 2024
CNR Number :WBHW01-005044-2024
Present : Sri Abhijit Ghosh (J.O Code : WB00910)

Order No. 22, Dated : 02.06.2026

Today is fixed for supply copy of the declaration of assets and liabilities by the Petitioner and for filing declaration of assets and liabilities by the O.P.

Haziras have been filed on behalf of the Petitioner and O.P.

Ld. Regular P.O is on leave.

I am in charge of this Court today, besides my own duty as Ld. Judge, A.D.J. 3rd Court, Howrah.

I am busy with my own file.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **30.06.2026** for supply copy of the declaration of assets and liabilities by the both sides and for hearing of the Misc. Case.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.D.J , 1st Court, Howrah(i/c).

Additional District Judge
1st Court, Howrah(i/c).

